
WEST SOLENT 

FOLKBOAT PROGRAMME

2010

Organising Yacht Clubs

Royal Lymington Yacht Club: www.rlymyc.org.uk  (01590 672677)

Royal Solent Yacht Club: www.royalsolent.org (01983 760256)

Cowes Combined Clubs: www.cowesweek.co.uk (01983 242 049)

Island Sailing Club: www.islandsc.org.uk  (01983 296 621) 

For more information please contact:

Lymington – Stuart Watson (01590 645668 - skclwatson@hotmail.co.uk)

Lymington - Chris Hills (07958 181 246 – chris@ipmnet.biz)

Yarmouth - Teresa Fox (01983 755208 - tfox@orange .net)

UK Folkboat Assocation – Eddie Mays (02380 402194 - eddie@eddiemays.com)

To talk with the other members of the UK Folkboat community

Email west-solent-folkboats@googlegroups.com

Or go to The West Solent Folkboat Google Newsgroup at

http://groups.google.com/group/west-solent-folkboats 

The RLymYC Saturday Series and The Folkboat West Solent Series are raced as 

Nordic Folkboat One Design and also under the local Folkboat handicap system

Race programme  may be subject to change or amendment



Date Club Series Time

Sun 11
 
Apr RLymYC Spring Series – Starts 09:30

Wed 21 Apr RSYC Wednesday Evening Series 1 Starts                                           17:50

Thurs 22 Apri RLymYC Thursday Evening Early Series starts. 18:15

Sat 1 May RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 1                                                    14:30

Sun 16 May RLymYC Spring Series – Ends 09:30

Sat 22 May RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 1 14:15

Sat 22-Sun23 May RSYC Weekend Mini Series 

Sat 29 May RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 2 14:15

Sat 29 May RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 1   14:30

Sat 5 Jun RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 3 14:15

Wed 9 Jun RSYC Wednesday Evening Series 1 Ends                                            17:50

Sat 12 Jun RLymYC FB West Solent Series 1, Cowes Race

Sat 12 Jun RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 3                                                    14:30

Wed 16 Jun RSYC Wednesday Evening Series 2 Starts                                          17:50

Sat 19 Jun ISC Round The Island Race

Thurs 24 Jun RLymYC Thursday Evening Early Series ends 18:15

Sat 26 Jun RSYC RLymYC Saturday Series 4 & FB West Solent Series 2, Prince Consort Race

Thurs 1 Jul RLymYC Thursday Evening Late Series starts. 18:15

Sat 3 Jul R Lym YC RLymYC Saturday Series 5 14:15

Sat 3-Sun4 Jul RSYC “Help  For Heroes” Regatta (FB Class)

Sat 10 Jul RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 6 14:15

Sat 10-Sun 11 Jul RSYC Weekend Mini Series 

Sat 17 Jul RLymYC FB West Solent Series 3 – Lymington To Gins Farm

Sat 17 Jul RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 4                                                   14:30Sat 17 Jul RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 4                                                   14:30

Sun 18 Jul RLymYC FB West Solent Series 4 – Gins Farm To Lymington 

Fri 23–Sun 25 Jul RLymYC Nordic Folkboats National Championships

Wed 28 Jul RSYC Wednesday Evening Series 2 Ends  17:50

Sat 31 Jul-Sat 7 Aug CCC Cowes Week

Sat 31 Jul RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 5                                                  14:30

Wed 4 Aug RSYC Wednesday Evening Series  3   Starts                                          17:50

Sat 7 Aug RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 6                                                  14:30

Sat 14-Sun 15 Aug RSYC Royal Solent Regatta

Mon 16-Sat 21 Aug RSYC Folkboat Week

Sat 28 Aug RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 7 14:15

Thurs 2 Sep RLymYC Thursday Evening Late Series ends 18:15

Sat 4 Sep RLymYC Saturday Series 8, FB West Solent Series 5, Christchurch Ledge Race

Sat 4-Sun 5 Sep RSYC RAYC Regatta (FB Class)                                                    

Sat 11 Sep RLymYC FB West Solent Series 6 14:15

Sat 11-Sun 12 Sep RLymYC Autumn Day Boat Regatta

Sat 18 Sep RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 9 14:15

Sat 18 Sep RSYC RSYC Saturday Series Race 7                                                   14:30

Sat 22 Sep RSYC Wednesday Evening Series 3 Ends                                            17:50

Sat 25 Sep RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 10 14:15

Sat 2 Oct RLymYC Potter Ship Race 10:00

Sun 3 Oct RSYC West Solent Series 7 - Turkey Cup

Sat 9 Oct RLymYC RLymYC Saturday Series 11 14:15

Sun 10 Oct LTSC LTSC Solent Circuit – Starts

Sun 14 Nov LTSC LTSC Solent Circuit  – Ends



“A date for your diary”

The 2010 Nordic Folkboat National Championships

Hosted by the

Royal Lymington Yacht Club

Friday 23rd to Sunday 25th July
Racing is  planned to take place in the Western Solent and 

Christchurch Bay (subject to conditions)Christchurch Bay (subject to conditions)

“Great Racing During The Day

Excellent Social Programme In The Evenings”

For more information please contact:

Lymington – Stuart Watson (01590 645668 - skclwatson@hotmail.co.uk) 

or Chris Hills (07958 181 246 – chris@ipmnet.biz)

UK Folkboat Assocation – Eddie Mays (02380 402194 - eddie@eddiemays.com)

Royal Lymington Yacht Club: (01590 672677 - www.rlymyc.org.uk)


